Security Systems

3

EC-Declaration of Conformity (No: ST-VS 2016-E-039)

Product model/product:

[EN]

F.01U.302.618 DVR-XS050-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 500GB
F.01U.302.619 DVR-XS100-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 1TB
F.01U.302.620 DVR-XS200-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 2TB
F.01U.302.621 DVR-XS300-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 3TB
F.01U.302.657 DVR-XS400-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 4TB
F.01U.324.396 DVR-XS600-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 6TB

Name and address of the manufacturer or his authorised representative:
Bosch Security Systems B.V.

Torenallee 49

NL-5617 BA Eindhoven

The Netherlands

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union
harmonisation legislation:
2014/30/EU (EMC)
2014/35/EU (LVD)
2011/65/EU (RoHS)

References to the relevant harmonised standards used, including the date of the standard, or

references to the other technical specifications, including the date of the specification, in relation
to which conformity is declared:

EN 55032:2012 class B

EN 50024:2010

EN 60950-1:2006 /A11:2009 /A1:2010 /A12:2011 /A2:2013

EN 50581:2012.

Signed for and on behalf of: Eindhoven, March 2017

A |

Senior Vice President,
Koen Rommel

Vice president Engineering and Development,
Klaus Linnenbrock

DoC Version: 1.2



Security Systems

BOSCH

C€

EC OEKITAPALINA 3A CLOTBETCTBUE (Ne: ST-VS 2016-E-039)

Mogaen Ha npoAyKT/NPoAyKT:

F.01U.302.618
F.01U.302.619
F.01U.302.620
F.01U.302.621
F.01U.302.657
F.01U.324.396

DVR-XS050-A
DVR-XS100-A
DVR-XS200-A
DVR-XS300-A
DVR-XS400-A
DVR-XS600-A

[BG]

24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 500GB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 1TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 2TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 3TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 4TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 6TB

HanmeHoBaHuMe n agpec Ha NPou3BOAUTENSA UNU Ha HETOBUA YMbITIHOMOLLEH NpeacTaBUTen:
Bosch Security Systems B.V.

Torenallee 49

NL-5617 BA Eindhoven

The Netherlands

Hacroswara AeKnapauusa 3a CboTBeTCTBMe e nsgageHa Ha OTroBOPHOCTTa Ha Nnpoun3BoauTens.

MpeamMeTHLT Ha AeknapauusaTa, OoNUCcaH No-rope, OTroBapsA Ha CbOTBETHOTO 3aKOHOAATENICTBO Ha
Ctblo3a 3a xapMOHM3aLus:
2014/30/EU (EMC)
2014/35/EU (LVD)
2011/65/EU (RoHS)

MosoBaBaHe Ha U3NON3BaHMTE XapMOHU3MPaAHU CTaHAAPTU, BKIIOYUTENHO AaraTa Ha cTaHgapTa,
Mnu Nno3oBaBaHe Ha ApPYrn TeXHMUYECKU cneumduKalmm, BKINOUYUTENHO AaTaTa Ha
cneuyudukaumusTa, No OTHOLIEHME Ha KOMTO ce AeKnapupa CbOoTBeTCTBUE:

EN 55032:2012 class B

EN 50024:2010

EN 60950-1:2006 /A11:2009 /A1:2010 /A12:2011 /A2:2013

EN 50581:2012.

MopgnucaHo 3a n ot umeTo Ha: Eindhoven,

Senior Vice President,

Koen Rommel

DoC Version: 1.2

March 2017

Vice president Engineering and Development,
Klaus Linnenbrock




Security Systems

BOSCH

DECLARACION UE DE CONFORMIDAD (n°: ST-VS 2016-E-039)

€ =

Modelo de producto/producto:

F.01U.302.618 DVR-XS050-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 500GB
F.01U.302.619 DVR-XS100-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 1TB
F.01U.302.620 DVR-XS200-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 2TB
F.01U.302.621 DVR-XS300-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 3TB
F.01U.302.657 DVR-XS400-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 4TB
F.01U.324.396 DVR-XS600-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 6TB

Nombre y direccion del fabricante o de su representante autorizado:

Bosch Security Systems B.V.
Torenallee 49

NL-5617 BA Eindhoven
The Netherlands

La presente declaracién de conformidad se expide bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad del fabricante.

El objeto de la declaracidn descrita anteriormente es conforme con la legislacion de armonizacién
pertinente de la Unién:

2014/30/EU (EMC)

2014/35/EU (LVD)

2011/65/EU (RoHS)

Referencias a las normas armonizadas pertinentes utilizadas, incluidas las fechas de las normas,
o referencias a las otras especificaciones técnicas, incluidas las fechas de las especificaciones,
respecto alas cuales se declara la conformidad:

EN 55032:2012 class B

EN 50024:2010

EN 60950-1:2006 /A11:2009 /A1:2010 /A12:2011 /A2:2013

EN 50581:2012.

Firmado en nombre de: Eindhoven, March 2017

Senior Vice President,

Koen Rommel

DoC Version: 1.2

Vice president Engineering and Development,
Klaus Linnenbrock



Security Systems

BOSCH

C€

EU PROHLASENI O SHODE (&. ST-VS 2016-E-039)

Model vyrobku/vyrobek:

F.01U.302.618
F.01U.302.619
F.01U.302.620
F.01U.302.621
F.01U.302.657
F.01U.324.396

DVR-XS050-A
DVR-XS100-A
DVR-XS200-A
DVR-XS300-A
DVR-XS400-A
DVR-XS600-A

[CS]

24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 500GB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 1TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 2TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 3TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 4TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 6TB

Jméno a adresa vyrobce nebo jeho zplnomocnéného zastupce:
Bosch Security Systems B.V.

Torenallee 49

NL-5617 BA Eindhoven

The Netherlands

Toto prohlaseni o shodé se vydava na vyhradni odpovédnost vyrobce.

VysSe popsany piredmét prohlaseni je ve shodé s prislusnymi harmonizaénimi pravnimi predpisy

Unie:

2014/30/EU (EMC)
2014/35/EU (LVD)
2011/65/EU (RoHS)

Odkazy na prislusné harmonizované normy, které byly pouzity, véetné data normy, nebo na jiné
technické specifikace, véetné data specifikaci, na jejichz zakladé se shoda prohlasuje:
EN 55032:2012 class B

EN 50024:2010

EN 60950-1:2006 /A11:2009 /A1:2010 /A12:2011 /A2:2013

EN 50581:2012.

Podepsano za a jménem: Eindhoven,

Senior Vice President,

Koen Rommel

DoC Version: 1.2

March 2017

Vice president Engineering and Development,
Klaus Linnenbrock




Security Systems

BOSCH

€

EU-OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLAERING (Nr. ST-VS 2016-E-039)

Produktmodel/produkt:

F.01U.302.618
F.01U.302.619
F.01U.302.620
F.01U.302.621
F.01U.302.657
F.01U.324.396

DVR-XS050-A
DVR-XS100-A
DVR-XS200-A
DVR-XS300-A
DVR-XS400-A
DVR-XS600-A

[DA]

24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 500GB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 1TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 2TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 3TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 4TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 6TB

Navn og adresse pa fabrikanten eller dennes bemyndigede repreesentant:
Bosch Security Systems B.V.

Torenallee 49

NL-5617 BA Eindhoven

The Netherlands

Denne overensstemmelseserklaering udstedes péa fabrikantens ansvar.

Genstanden for erkleeringen, som beskrevet ovenfor, er i overensstemmelse med den relevante

EU-harmoniseringslovgivning:

2014/30/EU (EMC)
2014/35/EU (LVD)
2011/65/EU (RoHS)

Referencer til de relevante anvendte harmoniserede standarder, herunder standardens dato, eller
referencer til de andre tekniske specifikationer, herunder specifikationens dato, som der erklaeres
overensstemmelse med:
EN 55032:2012 class B

EN 50024:2010

EN 60950-1:2006 /A11:2009 /A1:2010 /A12:2011 /A2:2013

EN 50581:2012.

Underskrevet for og pa vegne af: Eindhoven,

Senior Vice President,

Koen Rommel

DoC Version: 1.2

March 2017

Vice president Engineering and Development,
Klaus Linnenbrock




Security Systems

BOSCH

€

EU-KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG (Nr. ST-VS 2016-E-039)

Produktmodell/Produkt:

F.01U.302.618
F.01U.302.619
F.01U.302.620
F.01U.302.621
F.01U.302.657
F.01U.324.396

DVR-XS050-A
DVR-XS100-A
DVR-XS200-A
DVR-XS300-A
DVR-XS400-A
DVR-XS600-A

[DE]

24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 500GB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 1TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 2TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 3TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 4TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 6TB

Name und Anschrift des Herstellers oder seines Bevollmachtigten:
Bosch Security Systems B.V.

Torenallee 49

NL-5617 BA Eindhoven

The Netherlands

Die alleinige Verantwortung fur die Ausstellung dieser Konformitatserklarung tragt der Hersteller.

Der oben beschriebene Gegenstand der Erklarung erfullt die einschlagigen
Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften der Union:

2014/30/EU (EMC)
2014/35/EU (LVD)
2011/65/EU (RoHS)

Angabe der einschlagigen harmonisierten Normen, die zugrunde gelegt wurden, einschlief3lich
des Datums der Norm, oder Angabe anderer technischer Spezifikationen, fur die die Konformitat
erklart wird, einschliel3lich des Datums der Spezifikation:

EN 55032:2012 class B

EN 50024:2010

EN 60950-1:2006 /A11:2009 /A1:2010 /A12:2011 /A2:2013

EN 50581:2012.

Unterzeichnet fiir und im Namen von: Eindhoven,

Senior Vice President,

Koen Rommel

DoC Version: 1.2

March 2017

Vice president Engineering and Development,
Klaus Linnenbrock




Security Systems

BOSCH

C€

ELi VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON (nr: ST-VS 2016-E-039)

Toote mudel/toode:

[ET]

F.01U.302.618 DVR-XS050-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 500GB
F.01U.302.619 DVR-XS100-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 1TB
F.01U.302.620 DVR-XS200-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 2TB
F.01U.302.621 DVR-XS300-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 3TB
F.01U.302.657 DVR-XS400-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 4TB
F.01U.324.396 DVR-XS600-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 6TB

Tootja v6i tema volitatud esindaja nimi ja aadress:
Bosch Security Systems B.V.

Torenallee 49

NL-5617 BA Eindhoven

The Netherlands

Kéesolev vastavausdeklaratsioon on vélja antud tootja ainuvastutusel.

Eelkirjeldatud deklareeritav toode on kooskdlas asjaomaste liidu Uhtlustamisaktidega:
2014/30/EU (EMC)
2014/35/EU (LVD)

2011/65/EU (RoOHS)

Viited kasutatud harmoneeritud standarditele (sh standardite kinnitamise kuupaev) voi viited
muudele tehnilistele spetsifikatsioonidele (sh tehniliste spetsifikatsioonide kinnitamise kuupaev),
millele vastavust deklareeritakse:

EN 55032:2012 class B

EN 50024:2010

EN 60950-1:2006 /A11:2009 /A1:2010 /A12:2011 /A2:2013

EN 50581:2012.

Alla kirjutanud (kelle poolt/nimel): Eindhoven,

Senior Vice President,

Koen Rommel

DoC Version: 1.2

March 2017

Vice president Engineering and Development,
Klaus Linnenbrock



Security Systems

BOSCH

C€

AHAQYH XYMMOP®Q>H2 EE (ap10. ST-VS 2016-E-039)

MovTéAo TrpoiovTog / Mpoidv:

(EL]

F.01U.302.618 DVR-XS050-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 500GB
F.01U.302.619 DVR-XS100-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 1TB
F.01U.302.620 DVR-XS200-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 2TB
F.01U.302.621 DVR-XS300-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 3TB
F.01U.302.657 DVR-XS400-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 4TB
F.01U.324.396 DVR-XS600-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 6TB

Emrwvupia kai 31e00uvon TOU KATACKEUAOTH R TOU £€§0UCI080TNHEVOU AVTITIPOCGWITTOU TOU:
Bosch Security Systems B.V.

Torenallee 49

NL-5617 BA Eindhoven

The Netherlands

H Trapouoca SAAwON CUPHOPPWONG EKSiIdETAI PE ATTOKAEIOTIKA EUBUVN TOU KOTAOKEUAOTH.

O o16X0G TG SAAWGNG TTOU TTEPIYPAPETAI TTAPATTAVW Eival CUPNPWVOG HE TN OXETIKA EVWOIAKI
vopoleoia evapuoviong:
2014/30/EU (EMC)
2014/35/EU (LVD)
2011/65/EU (RoHS)

Mveia TwV OXETIKWV EVOPUOVIGHEVWV TTPOTUTTWYV TTOU XPNnolIhoTroiRdnkav, cuptrepiAapfavopévng
TNG NUEPOMNVING TOU TTPOTUTTOU, | HVEIA TWV AOITTWV TEXVIKWYV TTPOSIaypaAPwV,
oupTrepIAauBavopévng THG NUEPOMNVING TNG TTPOBIAYPAPNG, O OXEON HE TIG OTTOIEG SNAWVETAI N
OUUMOpPWON:

EN 55032:2012 class B

EN 50024:2010

EN 60950-1:2006 /A11:2009 /A1:2010 /A12:2011 /A2:2013

EN 50581:2012.

Ytmoypa@n yia Aoyapiaocpud kai €§ ovoparog: Eindhoven, March 2017

Senior Vice President,

Koen Rommel

DoC Version: 1.2

Vice president Engineering and Development,
Klaus Linnenbrock



Security Systems

BOSCH

C€

DECLARATION UE DE CONFORMITE (n° ST-VS 2016-E-039)

Modéle de produit/produit

F.01U.302.618
F.01U.302.619
F.01U.302.620
F.01U.302.621
F.01U.302.657
F.01U.324.396

DVR-XS050-A
DVR-XS100-A
DVR-XS200-A
DVR-XS300-A
DVR-XS400-A
DVR-XS600-A

[FR]

24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 500GB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 1TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 2TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 3TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 4TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 6TB

Nom et adresse du fabricant ou de son mandataire:
Bosch Security Systems B.V.

Torenallee 49

NL-5617 BA Eindhoven

The Netherlands

La présente déclaration de conformité est établie sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant.

L'objet de la déclaration décrit ci-dessus est conforme a la Iégislation d’harmonisation de I’'Union

applicable:

2014/30/EU (EMC)
2014/35/EU (LVD)
2011/65/EU (RoHS)

Références des normes harmonisées pertinentes appliquées, y compris la date de celles-ci, ou
des autres spécifications techniques, y compris la date de celles-ci, par rapport auxquelles la
conformité est déclarée:
EN 55032:2012 class B

EN 50024:2010

EN 60950-1:2006 /A11:2009 /A1:2010 /A12:2011 /A2:2013

EN 50581:2012.

Signé par et au nom de: Eindhoven,

Senior Vice President,

Koen Rommel

DoC Version: 1.2

March 2017

Vice president Engineering and Development,
Klaus Linnenbrock




Security Systems

BOSCH

C€

EU IZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI (br. ST-VS 2016-E-039)

Uzorak proizvoda/proizvod:

[HR]

F.01U.302.618 DVR-XS050-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 500GB
F.01U.302.619 DVR-XS100-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 1TB
F.01U.302.620 DVR-XS200-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 2TB
F.01U.302.621 DVR-XS300-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 3TB
F.01U.302.657 DVR-XS400-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 4TB
F.01U.324.396 DVR-XS600-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 6TB

Ime i adresa proizvodaca ili njegovog ovlastenog zastupnika:

Bosch Security Systems B.V.
Torenallee 49

NL-5617 BA Eindhoven
The Netherlands

Za izdavanje EU izjave o sukladnosti odgovoran je isklju¢ivo proizvodac.

Predmet navedene izjave u skladu je s mjerodavnim zakonodavstvom Unije o uskladivanju:
2014/30/EU (EMC)

2014/35/EU (LVD)

2011/65/EU (RoHS)

Upucivanja na relevantne primijenjene uskladene norme, uklju€ujué¢i datum norme, ili upucéivanja
na druge tehnicke specifikacije, ukljuéujuéi datum specifikacije, u vezi s kojima se izjavljuje
sukladnost:

EN 55032:2012 class B

EN 50024:2010

EN 60950-1:2006 /A11:2009 /A1:2010 /A12:2011 /A2:2013

EN 50581:2012.

Potpisano za i u ime: Eindhoven, March 2017

Senior Vice President,
Koen Rommel

Vice president Engineering and Development,
Klaus Linnenbrock

DoC Version: 1.2



Security Systems

BOSCH

C€

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA UE (N. ST-VS 2016-E-039)

Modello di prodotto/prodotto:

(7

F.01U.302.618 DVR-XS050-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 500GB
F.01U.302.619 DVR-XS100-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 1TB
F.01U.302.620 DVR-XS200-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 2TB
F.01U.302.621 DVR-XS300-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 3TB
F.01U.302.657 DVR-XS400-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 4TB
F.01U.324.396 DVR-XS600-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 6TB

Nome e indirizzo del fabbricante o del suo rappresentante autorizzato:
Bosch Security Systems B.V.

Torenallee 49

NL-5617 BA Eindhoven

The Netherlands
La presente dichiarazione di conformita é rilasciata sotto la responsabilita esclusiva del fabbricante.

L’oggetto della dichiarazione di cui sopra & conforme alla pertinente normativa di armonizzazione

dell’Unione:

2014/30/EU (EMC)
2014/35/EU (LVD)
2011/65/EU (RoHS)

Riferimento alle pertinenti norme armonizzate utilizzate, compresa la data delle norme, o
riferimenti alle altre specifiche tecniche in relazione alle quali € dichiarata la conformita, compresa
la data delle specifiche:
EN 55032:2012 class B

EN 50024:2010

EN 60950-1:2006 /A11:2009 /A1:2010 /A12:2011 /A2:2013

EN 50581:2012.

Firmato a nome e per conto di: Eindhoven,

Senior Vice President,

Koen Rommel

DoC Version: 1.2

March 2017

Vice president Engineering and Development,
Klaus Linnenbrock



Security Systems

BOSCH

C€

ES ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIJA (Nr. ST-VS 2016-E-039)

Produkta modelis / produkts:

F.01U.302.618
F.01U.302.619
F.01U.302.620
F.01U.302.621
F.01U.302.657
F.01U.324.396

DVR-XS050-A
DVR-XS100-A
DVR-XS200-A
DVR-XS300-A
DVR-XS400-A
DVR-XS600-A

[LV]

24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 500GB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 1TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 2TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 3TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 4TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 6TB

Razotaja vai vina pilnvarota parstavja nosaukums un adrese:
Bosch Security Systems B.V.

Torenallee 49

NL-5617 BA Eindhoven

The Netherlands

$1 atbilstibas deklaracija ir izdota vienigi uz razotaja atbildibu.

lepriek$ aprakstitais deklaracijas priekSmets atbilst attiecigajam Savienibas saskano$anas tiesibu

aktam:

2014/30/EU (EMC)
2014/35/EU (LVD)
2011/65/EU (RoHS)

Atsauces uz attiecigajiem izmantotajiem standartiem, noradot standarta datumu, vai atsauces uz
citam tehniskam specifikacijam, noradot specifikacijas datumu, ar kuru saistita atbilstibas

deklaresana:

EN 55032:2012 class B

EN 50024:2010

EN 60950-1:2006 /A11:2009 /A1:2010 /A12:2011 /A2:2013

EN 50581:2012.

Parakstits Sadas personas varda: Eindhoven,

Senior Vice President,

Koen Rommel

DoC Version: 1.2

March 2017

Vice president Engineering and Development,
Klaus Linnenbrock




Security Systems

BOSCH

C€

ES ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA (Nr. ST-VS 2016-E-039)

Gaminio modelis / gaminys:

F.01U.302.618
F.01U.302.619
F.01U.302.620
F.01U.302.621
F.01U.302.657
F.01U.324.396

DVR-XS050-A
DVR-XS100-A
DVR-XS200-A
DVR-XS300-A
DVR-XS400-A
DVR-XS600-A

[LT]

24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 500GB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 1TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 2TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 3TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 4TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 6TB

Gamintojo arba jo jgaliotojo atstovo pavadinimas ir adresas:
Bosch Security Systems B.V.

Torenallee 49

NL-5617 BA Eindhoven

The Netherlands

Si atitikties deklaracija iSduota tik gamintojo atsakomybe.

Pirmiau apraSytas deklaracijos objektas atitinka susijusius derinamuosius Sgjungos teisés aktus:
2014/30/EU (EMC)
2014/35/EU (LVD)

2011/65/EU (RoOHS)

Susijusiy taikyty darniyjy standarty nuorodos (jskaitant standarto datg) arba kity techniniy
specifikacijuy, pagal kurias buvo deklaruota atitiktis, nuorodos (jskaitant specifikacijos

data)

EN 55032:2012 class B

EN 50024:2010

EN 60950-1:2006 /A11:2009 /A1:2010 /A12:2011 /A2:2013

EN 50581:2012.

UZ ka ir kieno vardu pasiraSyta: Eindhoven,

Senior Vice President,

Koen Rommel

DoC Version: 1.2

March 2017

Vice president Engineering and Development,
Klaus Linnenbrock




Security Systems

BOSCH

C€

(ST-VS 2016-E-039 sz.) EU-MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT

Termékmodell/termék:

F.01U.302.618
F.01U.302.619
F.01U.302.620
F.01U.302.621
F.01U.302.657
F.01U.324.396

DVR-XS050-A
DVR-XS100-A
DVR-XS200-A
DVR-XS300-A
DVR-XS400-A
DVR-XS600-A

[HU]

24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 500GB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 1TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 2TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 3TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 4TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 6TB

A gyarté vagy meghatalmazott képviseldjének neve és cime:
Bosch Security Systems B.V.

Torenallee 49

NL-5617 BA Eindhoven

The Netherlands

Ezt a megfelel6ségi nyilatkozatot a gyarté kizarélagos felelossége mellett adjak ki.

A fent ismertetett nyilatkozat targya megfelel a vonatkoz6 uniés harmonizéciés jogszabéalyoknak:
2014/30/EU (EMC)
2014/35/EU (LVD)

2011/65/EU (RoOHS)

Az alkalmazott harmonizalt szabvanyokra val6 hivatkozas vagy azokra az egyéb miiszaki
leirdsokra valé hivatkozasok, amelyekkel kapcsolatban megfelel6ségi nyilatkozatot tettek, az adott
szabvany/specifikacié kiadasi datumanak megadasa mellett:

EN 55032:2012 class B

EN 50024:2010

EN 60950-1:2006 /A11:2009 /A1:2010 /A12:2011 /A2:2013

EN 50581:2012.

A nyilatkozatot a kdvetkezo gyarté nevében és megbizasabdl irték ala: Eindhoven,

Senior Vice President,

Koen Rommel

DoC Version: 1.2

March 2017

Vice president Engineering and Development,
Klaus Linnenbrock




Security Systems

BOSCH

DIKJARAZZJONI TA’ KONFORMITA TAL-UE (Nru: ST-VS 2016-E-039)

C€

Il-prodott:

F.01U.302.618
F.01U.302.619
F.01U.302.620
F.01U.302.621
F.01U.302.657
F.01U.324.396

DVR-XS050-A
DVR-XS100-A
DVR-XS200-A
DVR-XS300-A
DVR-XS400-A
DVR-XS600-A

[MT]

24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 500GB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 1TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 2TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 3TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 4TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 6TB

L-isem u l-indirizz tal-manifattur jew tar-rapprezentant awtorizzat tieghu:
Bosch Security Systems B.V.

Torenallee 49

NL-5617 BA Eindhoven

The Netherlands

Din id-dikjarazzjoni ta’ konformita tinhareg taht ir-responsabbilta unika tal-manifattur.

L-ghan tad-dikjarazzjoni deskritt hawn fug huwa konformi mal-legislazzjoni ta’ armonizzazzjoni
rilevanti tal-Unjoni:
2014/30/EU (EMC)
2014/35/EU (LVD)
2011/65/EU (RoHS)

Ir-referenzi ghall-istandards armonizzati rilevanti li ntuzaw, inkluza d-data tal-istandard, jew ir-
referenzi ghall-ispecifikazzjonijiet teknici I-ohra, inkluza d-data tal-ispec¢ifikazzjoni, li b’relazzjoni
ghalihom tkun ged tigi ddikjarata I-konformita:

EN 55032:2012 class B

EN 50024:2010

EN 60950-1:2006 /A11:2009 /A1:2010 /A12:2011 /A2:2013

EN 50581:2012.

Iffirmat ghal u f'isem: Eindhoven,

Senior Vice President,

Koen Rommel

DoC Version: 1.2

March 2017

Vice president Engineering and Development,
Klaus Linnenbrock




Security Systems

BOSCH

C€

Product:

F.01U.302.618
F.01U.302.619
F.01U.302.620
F.01U.302.621
F.01U.302.657
F.01U.324.396

EU-CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING (Nr. ST-VS 2016-E-039)

DVR-XS050-A
DVR-XS100-A
DVR-XS200-A
DVR-XS300-A
DVR-XS400-A
DVR-XS600-A

[NL]

24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 500GB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 1TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 2TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 3TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 4TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 6TB

Naam en adres van de fabrikant of zijn gemachtigde:
Bosch Security Systems B.V.

Torenallee 49

NL-5617 BA Eindhoven

The Netherlands

Deze conformiteitsverklaring wordt verstrekt onder volledige verantwoordelijkheid van de fabrikant.

Het hierboven beschreven voorwerp is in overeenstemming met de desbetreffende
harmonisatiewetgeving van de Unie:

2014/30/EU (EMC)
2014/35/EU (LVD)
2011/65/EU (RoHS)

Vermelding van de toegepaste relevante geharmoniseerde normen, met inbegrip van de datum
van de norm, of van de andere technische specificaties, met inbegrip van de datum van de
specificatie, waarop de conformiteitsverklaring betrekking heeft:

EN 55032:2012 class B

EN 50024:2010

EN 60950-1:2006 /A11:2009 /A1:2010 /A12:2011 /A2:2013

EN 50581:2012.

Ondertekend voor en namens: Eindhoven,

Senior Vice President,

Koen Rommel

DoC Version: 1.2

March 2017

Vice president Engineering and Development,
Klaus Linnenbrock




Security Systems

BOSCH

C€

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI UE (nr: ST-VS 2016-E-039)

Model produktu/product:

F.01U.302.618
F.01U.302.619
F.01U.302.620
F.01U.302.621
F.01U.302.657
F.01U.324.396

DVR-XS050-A
DVR-XS100-A
DVR-XS200-A
DVR-XS300-A
DVR-XS400-A
DVR-XS600-A

[PL]

24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 500GB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 1TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 2TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 3TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 4TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 6TB

Nazwa i adres producenta lub jego upowaznionego przedstawiciela:
Bosch Security Systems B.V.

Torenallee 49

NL-5617 BA Eindhoven

The Netherlands

Niniejsza deklaracja zgodnosci wydana zostaje na wylagczng odpowiedzialno$¢ producenta.

Wymieniony powyzej przedmiot niniejszej deklaracji jest zgodny z odnosnymi wymaganiami
unijnego prawodawstwa harmonizacyjnego:

2014/30/EU (EMC)
2014/35/EU (LVD)
2011/65/EU (RoHS)

Odwotania do odnosnych norm zharmonizowanych, ktére zastosowano, wraz z datag normy, lub
do innych specyfikacji technicznych, wraz z data specyfikacji, w odniesieniu do ktérych
deklarowana jest zgodnosé:
EN 55032:2012 class B

EN 50024:2010

EN 60950-1:2006 /A11:2009 /A1:2010 /A12:2011 /A2:2013

EN 50581:2012.

Podpisano w imieniu: Eindhoven,

Senior Vice President,

Koen Rommel

DoC Version: 1.2

March 2017

Vice president Engineering and Development,
Klaus Linnenbrock




Security Systems

BOSCH

DECLARACAO UE DE CONFORMIDADE (N.°: ST-VS 2016-E-039)

C€ 2

Modelo do produto/produto:

F.01U.302.618 DVR-XS050-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 500GB
F.01U.302.619 DVR-XS100-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 1TB
F.01U.302.620 DVR-XS200-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 2TB
F.01U.302.621 DVR-XS300-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 3TB
F.01U.302.657 DVR-XS400-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 4TB
F.01U.324.396 DVR-XS600-A 24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 6TB

Nome e enderecgo do fabricante ou do respetivo mandatario:
Bosch Security Systems B.V.

Torenallee 49

NL-5617 BA Eindhoven

The Netherlands
A presente declaracdo de conformidade é emitida sob a exclusiva responsabilidade do fabricante.

O objeto da declaracé@o acima descrito estd em conformidade com a legislagcdo de harmonizagao da
Unido aplicavel:

2014/30/EU (EMC)
2014/35/EU (LVD)
2011/65/EU (RoHS)

Referéncias as normas harmonizadas aplicaveis utilizadas, incluindo a data da norma, ou as
outras especificagdes técnicas, incluindo a data da especificagdo, em relagédo as quais é
declarada a conformidade:
EN 55032:2012 class B

EN 50024:2010

EN 60950-1:2006 /A11:2009 /A1:2010 /A12:2011 /A2:2013

EN 50581:2012.

Assinado por e em nome de: Eindhoven,

Senior Vice President,

Koen Rommel

DoC Version: 1.2

March 2017

Vice president Engineering and Development,
Klaus Linnenbrock



Security Systems

BOSCH

C€

DECLARATIA UE DE CONFORMITATE (NR. ST-VS 2016-E-039)

Modelul de produs/produsul:

F.01U.302.618
F.01U.302.619
F.01U.302.620
F.01U.302.621
F.01U.302.657
F.01U.324.396

DVR-XS050-A
DVR-XS100-A
DVR-XS200-A
DVR-XS300-A
DVR-XS400-A
DVR-XS600-A

[RO]

24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 500GB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 1TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 2TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 3TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 4TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 6TB

Denumirea si adresa producatorului sau a reprezentantului sau autorizat:
Bosch Security Systems B.V.

Torenallee 49

NL-5617 BA Eindhoven

The Netherlands

Prezenta declaratie de conformitate este emisa pe raspunderea exclusiva a producatorului.

Obiectul declaratiei descris mai sus este in conformitate cu legislatia relevanta de armonizare a

Uniunii:

2014/30/EU (EMC)
2014/35/EU (LVD)
2011/65/EU (RoHS)

Trimiteri la standardele armonizate relevante folosite, inclusiv data standardului, sau trimiteri la
celelalte specificatii tehnice, inclusiv data specificatiilor, in legatura cu care se declara

conformitatea:

EN 55032:2012 class B

EN 50024:2010

EN 60950-1:2006 /A11:2009 /A1:2010 /A12:2011 /A2:2013

EN 50581:2012.

Semnat pentru si in numele: Eindhoven,

Senior Vice President,

Koen Rommel

DoC Version: 1.2

March 2017

Vice president Engineering and Development,
Klaus Linnenbrock




Security Systems

BOSCH

C€

EU VYHLASENIE O ZHODE (€. ST-VS 2016-E-039)

Typ vyrobku/vyrobok:

F.01U.302.618
F.01U.302.619
F.01U.302.620
F.01U.302.621
F.01U.302.657
F.01U.324.396

DVR-XS050-A
DVR-XS100-A
DVR-XS200-A
DVR-XS300-A
DVR-XS400-A
DVR-XS600-A

[SK]

24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 500GB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 1TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 2TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 3TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 4TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 6TB

Meno a adresa vyrobcu alebo jeho splnomocneného zastupcu:
Bosch Security Systems B.V.

Torenallee 49

NL-5617 BA Eindhoven

The Netherlands

Toto vyhlasenie o zhode sa vydava na vyhradnu zodpovednost’ vyrobcu.

Uvedeny predmet vyhlasenia je v zhode s prislusnymi harmonizaénymi pravnymi predpismi Unie:
2014/30/EU (EMC)
2014/35/EU (LVD)

2011/65/EU (RoHS)

Odkazy na prislusné pouzité harmonizované normy vratane datumu normy alebo odkazy na iné
technické Specifikacie vratane datumu Specifikacie, v suvislosti s ktorymi sa zhoda

vyhlasuje:

EN 55032:2012 class B

EN 50024:2010

EN 60950-1:2006 /A11:2009 /A1:2010 /A12:2011 /A2:2013

EN 50581:2012.

Podpisané za a v mene: Eindhoven,

Senior Vice President,

Koen Rommel

DoC Version: 1.2

March 2017

Vice president Engineering and Development,
Klaus Linnenbrock




Security Systems

BOSCH

C€

IZJAVA EU O SKLADNOSTI (St. ST-VS 2016-E-039)

Model proizvoda/proizvod:

F.01U.302.618
F.01U.302.619
F.01U.302.620
F.01U.302.621
F.01U.302.657
F.01U.324.396

DVR-XS050-A
DVR-XS100-A
DVR-XS200-A
DVR-XS300-A
DVR-XS400-A
DVR-XS600-A

[SL]

24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 500GB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 1TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 2TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 3TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 4TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 6TB

Ime in naslov proizvajalca ali njegovega pooblaséenega zastopnika:
Bosch Security Systems B.V.

Torenallee 49

NL-5617 BA Eindhoven

The Netherlands

Taizjava o skladnosti je izdana na lastno odgovornost proizvajalca.

Predmet navedene izjave je v skladu z ustrezno zakonodajo Unije o harmonizaciji:
2014/30/EU (EMC)
2014/35/EU (LVD)
2011/65/EU (RoHS)

Sklicevanja na uporabljene harmonizirane standarde, vkljuéno z datumom standarda, ali

sklicevanja na druge tehniéne specifikacije, vkljuéno z datumom specifikacije, v zvezi s katerimi je
skladnost deklarirana:
EN 55032:2012 class B

EN 50024:2010

EN 60950-1:2006 /A11:2009 /A1:2010 /A12:2011 /A2:2013

EN 50581:2012.

Podpisano za in vimenu: Eindhoven,

Senior Vice President,

Koen Rommel

DoC Version: 1.2

March 2017

Vice president Engineering and Development,
Klaus Linnenbrock




Security Systems

BOSCH

EU-VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS (N:o ST-VS 2016-E-039)

C€

Tuotemalli/tuote:

F.01U.302.618
F.01U.302.619
F.01U.302.620
F.01U.302.621
F.01U.302.657
F.01U.324.396

DVR-XS050-A
DVR-XS100-A
DVR-XS200-A
DVR-XS300-A
DVR-XS400-A
DVR-XS600-A

(FI]

24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 500GB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 1TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 2TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 3TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 4TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 6TB

Valmistajan tai sen valtuutetun edustajan nimi ja osoite:
Bosch Security Systems B.V.

Torenallee 49

NL-5617 BA Eindhoven

The Netherlands

Tama vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on annettu valmistajan yksinomaisella vastuulla.

Edella kuvattu vakuutuksen kohde on asiaa koskevan unionin yhdenmukaistamislainsdadannon
vaatimusten mukainen:
2014/30/EU (EMC)
2014/35/EU (LVD)
2011/65/EU (RoHS)

Viittaus niihin asiaankuuluviin yhdenmukaistettuihin standardeihin, joita on kaytetty, seka
kyseisten standardien hyvaksymispéiva tai viittaus muihin teknisiin eritelmiin, joiden perusteella
vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on annettu, seka kyseisten eritelmien hyvaksymispaiva:

EN 55032:2012 class B

EN 50024:2010

EN 60950-1:2006 /A11:2009 /A1:2010 /A12:2011 /A2:2013

EN 50581:2012.

Seuraavan puolesta allekirjoittanut: Eindhoven,

Senior Vice President,

Koen Rommel

DoC Version: 1.2

March 2017

Vice president Engineering and Development,
Klaus Linnenbrock




Security Systems

BOSCH

EU-FORSAKRAN OM OVERENSSTAMMELSE (nr: ST-VS 2016-E-039)

C€

Produktmodell/produkt:

F.01U.302.618
F.01U.302.619
F.01U.302.620
F.01U.302.621
F.01U.302.657
F.01U.324.396

DVR-XS050-A
DVR-XS100-A
DVR-XS200-A
DVR-XS300-A
DVR-XS400-A
DVR-XS600-A

[SV]

24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 500GB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 1TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 2TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 3TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 4TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 6TB

Namn pa och adress till tillverkaren eller dennes representant:
Bosch Security Systems B.V.

Torenallee 49

NL-5617 BA Eindhoven

The Netherlands

Denna forsakran om Overensstammelse utfardas patillverkarens eget ansvar.

Foremalet for forsakran ovan dverensstammer med den relevanta harmoniserade
unionslagstiftningen:
2014/30/EU (EMC)
2014/35/EU (LVD)
2011/65/EU (RoHS)

Héanvisningar till de relevanta harmoniserade standarder, inklusive datum for standarden, som
anvants eller hanvisningar till de andra tekniska specifikationer, inklusive datum for
specifikationen, enligt vilka 6verensstdammelsen forsakras:

EN 55032:2012 class B

EN 50024:2010

EN 60950-1:2006 /A11:2009 /A1:2010 /A12:2011 /A2:2013

EN 50581:2012.

Undertecknat for: Eindhoven,

Senior Vice President,

Koen Rommel

DoC Version: 1.2

March 2017

Vice president Engineering and Development,
Klaus Linnenbrock




Security Systems

BOSCH

Annex to CE Declaration of Conformity

Document No.: ST-VS 2016-E-039

Year of affixing the CE-mark: 2015

Material numbers of products related to declaration:

F.01U.302.618

F.01U.302.619
F.01U.302.620
F.01U.302.621
F.01U.302.657

F.01U.324.396

DVR-XS050-A
DVR-XS100-A
DVR-XS200-A
DVR-XS300-A
DVR-XS400-A

DVR-XS600-A

Number(s) of test report(s) /date:
771698 02162017 \ February 2017
771945 02162017 \ February 2017
800001 02162017 \ February 2017
800006 02162017 \ February 2017
800055 02162017 \ February 2017

RoHS Internal Drives \ October 2016

DoC Version: 1.2

24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 500GB

24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 1TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 2TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 3TB
24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 4TB

24/7 SURVEILLANCE HDD EXPANSION 6TB






